Dating apps

Q1 What gender do you identify as?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Male

Female

Non-Binary
Transgender
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 58.78% 308
Female 40.65% 213
Non-Binary 0.38% 2
Transgender 0.19% 1
TOTAL s
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ANSWER CHOICES
18-25
25-35
35-45
45-55

55+
TOTAL
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Q2 What is your age?
Answered: 524  Skipped: 0
35.45
-
55+ |
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
26.53%

52.67%
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80%

90% 100%

139
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Dating apps

Q3 What do you consider your sexuality to be?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Homosexual l

Bisexual

Pansexual

Asexual |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Heterosexual 72.71% 381
Homosexual 5.53% 29
Bisexual 20.42% 107
Pansexual 0.57% 3
Asexual 0.76% 4
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q4 Which dating apps do you use or have you used (tick all that apply)?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Bumble
Tinder
OKCupid

Plenty of Fish

Coffee Meets
Bagel

Match.com
Grindr
Eharmony
Hinge
Zoosk
Badoo
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bumble 30.53% 160
Tinder 64.50% 338
OKCupid 32.44% 170
Plenty of Fish 37.21% 195
Coffee Meets Bagel 18.70% 98
Match.com 34.73% 182
Grindr 12.02% 63
Eharmony 15.84% 83
Hinge 8.59% 45
Zoosk 10.50% 55
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Badoo

Total Respondents: 524
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8.59%

45
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Q5 What do you primarily use online dating for?

Answered: 524

Looking for
love

Hookups or
casual sex

Dating

Friendship

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Looking for love
Hookups or casual sex
Dating

Friendship
TOTAL

6/28

Skipped: 0

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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37.60%

19.47%
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197

102

167
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Q6 Do you primarily access online dating on your phone via an app or on
your desktop?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Desktop

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Phone 71.56% 375
Desktop 28.44% 149
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q7 Do you ever use the inbuilt messaging systems on dating apps to
send sexually explicit messages or sexts?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.19% 263
No 49.81% 261
TOTAL 524
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Q8 Which of the following brands do you know are owned by the parent

BlackPeopleMeet
.com

Chemistry.com

Delightful

FriendScout24

HowAboutWe

Meetic Group

OkCupid

OurTime

People Media

PlentyOfFish

Tinder

Twoo

I didn't know
any of these...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
BlackPeopleMeet.com
Chemistry.com

Delightful

FriendScout24

HowAboutWe

company of Match.com?

20%

Answered: 524

30%

40% 50%

9/28

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
12.21%

15.84%
14.12%

13.93%

5.53%

64

83

74

73

29



Meetic Group
OkCupid
OurTime
People Media
PlentyOfFish
Tinder

Twoo

| didn't know any of these were owned by Match.com

Total Respondents: 524
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4.20%
9.54%
8.21%
8.59%
11.64%
19.85%
5.15%

46.37%

22

50

43

45

61

104

27

243



Dating apps
Q9 Have you ever used the inbuilt messaging system within a dating app

to arrange a sexual encounter?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.00% 262
No 50.00% 262
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q10 Have you answered a private question in order to build an online
dating profile if so what have you answered?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Sexual
preferences

Drug use

Personal income

Religious or
spiritual...

Whether or not

you want...
Other
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Sexual preferences 39.69% 208
Drug use 6.49% 34
Personal income 19.27% 101
Religious or spiritual beliefs 14.89% 78
Whether or not you want children 12.79% 67
Other 6.87% 36
TOTAL 524
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Q11 How comfortable do you feel giving dating sites this information?

Answered: 524

Very

Comfortable

Uncomfortable
Very
uncomfortable
0% 10%
ANSWER CHOICES
Very
Comfortable

Uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable
TOTAL
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Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES
19.66%

58.40%
18.13%
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80%

90% 100%

103

306

95
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Dating apps

Q12 Do you know who owns the dating site(s) you use?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.83% 193
63.17% 331
524
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Dating apps

Q13 Have you ever read the privacy policy of the dating site(s) you use?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 44.66% 234
No 55.34% 290
TOTAL e
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Dating apps
Q14 Have you ever used an online dating site to pretend to be somebody

you aren't or to 'catfish' somebody?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 33.40% 175
No 66.60% 349
TOTAL 524
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Q15 How honest are you on online dating sites on a scale of one to ten
with one being honest and ten being extremely dishonest?

Answered: 524

Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 11.64%
) 11.26%
3 7.25%
4 8.02%
. 17.75%
6 6.87%
§ 10.11%
6 12.60%
9 8.21%
10 6.30%
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TOTAL 524
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Dating apps
Q16 Do you worry about the amount of personal information you have

shared on online dating sites?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.21%

No 37.79%
TOTAL

19/28

326

198

524



Dating apps
Q17 Do you feel obliged to share too much on online dating sites, as this

is the only way to find a match?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 49.24% 258
No 50.76% 266
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps
Q18 Do you feel that online dating sites encourage you to overshare in

order to meet a match?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 69.66% 365
No 30.34% 159
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps
Q19 Have you ever been the victim of a phishing attempt or scam on an

online dating site?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 37.60% 197
No 62.40% 327
TOTAL 524

22128



Dating apps
Q20 Do you use locations settings on dating sites, in order to find and

meet something close to you?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 75.00% 393
No 25.00% 131
TOTAL 524

23/28



Dating apps
Q21 Do you worry about the dangers or privacy implications of locations

settings on online dating apps?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 68.32% 358
31.68% 166

TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q22 Are you concerned about what the owners of dating apps are doing
with the data they collect on you?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.80% 371
No 29.20% 153
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q23 Have you signed up for a paid or premium service on a dating site?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 43.32% 227
No 56.68% 297
TOTAL 524
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Dating apps

Q24 Do you feel that dating sites coax you into updating to the premium
or paid for subscriptions service with the promise or more success with
finding a match?

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.72% 402
No 23.28% 122
TOTAL 524
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Q25 Please enter your Mechanical Turk Worker ID to ensure payment

Answered: 524  Skipped: 0
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